**51781** Recording Requested by: U.S. Bancorp Mortgage Co. P.O. Box 3347 Portland OR 97208

192 0CT 2 AH 10 21 Vol. mar Page 23064

After Recording Return to:

EQUATORIAL COMMUNICATIONS 1700 OLD MEADOW RD MCLEAN VA 22102

ATTN: TREASURY OPERATIONS File No. 1152498

## FULL RECONVEYANCE AND RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS U.S. BANK OF WASHINGTON, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Deed of Trust described as follows:

DATE:	10/1/86	COUN	FY OF:	KLAMATH	
RECORDING DATE:	10/8/86	STAT	E:	OREGON	
RECORDING NO.:	66909				
BOOK:	M86				
PAGE:	18418				
GRANTOR:	EQUATORIAL	COMMUNICATIONS	COMPANY	, A CALIFORNIA	CORPORATION
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

TRUSTEE:

U.S. BANK OF WASHINGTON, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS SUCCESSOR THROUGH MERGER TO OLD NATIONAL BANK

RELEASE ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE/AND OR LEASES AND RENTS: DATE 10/8/86, RECORDED 10/8/86, DOCUMENT 66910, VOL M86, PAGE 18422

Having received from the Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust

DATE: September 23, 1992

BY: ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER CHERYL FRISCH,

U.S. BANK OF WASHINGTON, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

## STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH

On this 23RD day of SEPTEMBER, 1992 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the STATE OF OREGON duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Cheryl Frisch to me known to be the Administrative Officer of U.S. BANK OF WASHINGTON, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath states that she is authorized to execute the said instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year above

written .500

OFFICIAL SLAL CINDY BUNCH NOTARY PUBLIC GRESON CUMMISSION NO. 012530 MY COMMISSION EXTINES JAN 20, 1996

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for	record at request	t ofU.S	S. BAnk	the2	nd day
of	Oct.		10:21 o'clock A_M., an	d duly recorded in Vo	ol. <u>M92</u> ,
		of <u>Mortga</u>	iges on Page	23064	
			Evelyn Biehn	County Clerk	
FEE	\$15.00		By <u>Qaul</u>	ene Multime	lan